
NEW CENTURY BOWMEN
OPEN YORK / HEREFORD / BRISTOLS I-V

incorporating
The GRAND NORTHERN ARCHERY MEETING (NCAS Regional Senior Championships)

Rose and Record Status
Saturday 19th & Sunday 20th July 2025

Venue: New Century Bowmen, Holehouse Lane, Whiteley Green, Macclesfield, Cheshire.

Lord Patron: Mr Peter Gregory - President, Northern Counties Archery Society.
Judges: Mr Ian Ashworth, Mrs Brenda Timperley.

Candidate Judges: Mr Phillip Critchley, Miss Kirsty Robb.

NEW CENTURY BOWMEN OPEN AWARDS LIST

Highest Overall Recurve Score					     Hits	 Golds	 Score
		  Sue Wolfendale	 Clwyd Archers		  286	 105	 2022	 Jay Dee Trophy 
												            & Medal

Gents Recurve - York
	 1.	 David Hunter		  Assheton Bowmen		  283	 91	 1932	 Trophy & Medal
	 2.	 Jesse Phillips		  Morcambe Bay Archers	 285	 77	 1907	 Medal
	
Gents Recurve - Bristol I (50+)
	 1.	 Kevin Barrett		  New Century Bowmen	 288	 146	 2260*	 Medal
				  
Ladies Compound - Bristol II  (50+)
	 1.	 Avril Bourke		  Alsager Co of Archers		 288	 131	 2188	 Medal

Gents Compound - York
	 1.	 Stewart Ward		  Wigan & Orrell Archers	 288	 195	 2391	 Trophy & Medal
	 2.	 Roger Moore		  Clwyd Archers		  288	 180	 2366	 Medal
	 3.	 David Alcock		  Bebington Archers		  288	 175	 2340	 Medal

Gents Compound - Bristol I (50+)
	 1.	 Martin Bourke		 Alsager Co of Archers		 280	 81	 1841	 Medal

Ladies Longbow - Hereford
	 1.	 Shaz Maris		  Assheton Bowmen		  162	 12	 668	 Trophy & Medal
	 2.	 Kate Sherwin		  Leek Archery Club		  101	 4	 396	 Medal
	 3.	 Wendy Holloway	 Assheton Bowmen		  105	 5	 361	 Medal

Gents Longbow - York
	 1.	 Hamish Freeman	 Assheton Bowmen		  215	 11	 941	 Trophy & Medal
	 2.	 Brian Rosenberg	 Stalybridge A C		  183	 15	 762	 Medal
	 3.	 Steve Watts		  Stalybridge A C		  133	 5	 509	 Medal

Gents Longbow - Bristol I (50+)
	 1.	 James Bishop		  Leek Archery Club		  147	 5	 577	 Medal
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Gents Barebow - York
1. James Miller North Cheshire Bowmen	 206	 15	 924	 Trophy & Medal
2. James Willetts North Cheshire Bowmen	 198	 23	 918	 Medal
3. Nicholas Timperley	 Greenbank Co of Archers	 197	 18	 845	 Medal

Junior Girls Recurve - Bristol II
1. Ella Marie Klueter	 North Cheshire Bowmen	 288	 77	 1886	 Medal

Junior Girls Recurve - Bristol IV
1. Isla Turner Assheton Bowmen		 284	 120	 2112	 Trophy & Medal
2. Florence Finnegan	 Assheton Bowmen 282	 85	 1922	 Medal

Junior Girls Compound - Bristol IV	
1.	 Emelia Ward		  Wigan & Orrell Archers	 286	 191	 2355	 Trophy & Medal

Junior Boys Compound - Bristol IV
1. Xander Willetts North Cheshire Bowmen	 288	 185	 2388	 Trophy & Medal

Best Gold - York	 David Alcock	 Bebington Archers	 Trophy & Medal
Best Gold - Hereford	 Deborah Illman-Roberts	 New Century Bowmen	 Trophy & Medal
Best Gold - Juniors	 Florence Finnegan	 Assheton Bowmen	 Trophy & Medal

UK Record Claimed:
*Kevin Barrett Gents Recurve 50+ Double Bristol I

Six Gold End Claims:	 Xander Willetts.    

Recurve Rose Award Claims:
800	 Kevin Barrett
900	 Kevin Barrett

Compound Rose Award Claims:	
800	 Stewart Ward
900	 Emelia Ward, Stewart Ward
1000	 Emelia Ward	
1100	 Sabrina Illman-Roberts	
1200	 Xander Willetts

Longbow Rose Award Claims:
225	 Enya Mudd

Weather:		 Heavy showers and sunny spells on both days. 
No wind on Saturday but breezier on Sunday.	

Working Party: 	�Thanks to our Judges for their help and attendance over the weekend.
			�Thanks also to the members of New Century Bowmen who helped out in any way 
before, during and/or after the shoot.

Tournament Organiser:  Mrs Ann Shepherd
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GRAND NORTHERN ARCHERY MEETING
Northern Counties Archery Society Senior Regional Championships

Hosted by New Century Bowmen - Cheshire - 19th & 20th July 2025

AWARDS LIST

GENTS RECURVE
1st Local Score - Champion Challenge Badge & Medal
	 David Hunter		  Assheton Bowmen			 283	 91	 1932			

2nd Local Score - Mersey Port Goblet & Medal
	 Jesse Phillips		  Morcambe Bay Archers		  285	 77	 1907

GENTS COMPOUND
1st Local Score - NCAS Cup & Medal
	 Stewart Ward		  Wigan & Orrell Archers		  288	 195	 2391

2nd Local Score - Medal
	 David Alcock		  Bebington Archers			 288	 175	 2340

LADIES LONGBOW
1st Local Score - Trophy & Medal
	 Shaz Maris		  Assheton Bowmen			 162	 12	 668

2nd Local Score - Medal
	 Wendy Holloway	 Assheton Bowmen			 105	 5	 361	

GENTS LONGBOW
1st Local Score - Bell & Antelope Horn & Medal
	 Hamish Freeman	 Assheton Bowmen			 215	 11	 941	

2nd Local Score - Medal
Brian Rosenberg	 Stalybridge Archery Club		 183	 15	 762

3rd Local Score - Medal
	 Steve Watts		  Stalybridge Archery Club		  133	 5	 509

GENTS BAREBOW
1st Local Score - Medal

James Miller		 North Cheshire Bowmen		 206	 15	 924	

2nd Local Score - Medal
	 Jamie Willetts		 North Cheshire Bowmen		  198	 23	 918

3rd Local Score - Medal
Nicholas Timperley	 Greenbank Co of Archers		 197	 18	 845		
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LADIES & GENTS LOCAL
1st Veteran Recurve - Veteran's Salver & Medal

David Hunter		 Assheton Bowmen

Ladies Best Gold of the Meeting (80 yds) - Gold Wire Bracelet & Medal
Deborah Illman-Roberts	 New Century Bowmen	

Ladies Best Red, First End, First Day - Patterson Salver & Medal
Sabrina Illman-Roberts	 New Century Bowmen

Gents Best Gold of the Meeting (100 yds) - Scottish Archer Trophy & Medal
	 David Alcock			   Bebington Archers

Gents Best Red,  First End, First Day - Medal
	 Steve Watts			 Stalybridge Archery Club

LADIES & GENTS OPEN
Visitors - 1st Score Lady Recurve - Medal
	 Sue Wolfendale	 Clwyd Archers			 286	 105	 2022

Vistors - 1st Score Gent Compound - NCAS Cup & Medal
	 Roger Moore		  Clwyd Archers			 288	 180	 2366
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NEW CENTURY BOWMEN ANNUAL OPEN YORK/HEREFORD/BRISTOLS I - V
incorporating the NCAS Grand Northern Archery Meeting (Senior Championships)

19th and 20th July 2025

2 Day
H G Total H G Total Total

Sue Wolfendale Clwyd Archers 143 60 1035 143 45 987 2022
Joanne Wadsworth Rochdale Co of Archers 143 33 927 927
Liz Owen Assheton Bowmen DNS DNS DNS 136 27 790 790

David Hunter Assheton Bowmen 140 44 948 143 47 984 1932
Jesse Phillips Morcambe Bay Archers 143 41 969 142 36 938 1907
Ian Johnson North Cheshire Bowmen 118 15 605 116 16 590 1195
Phillip Owens North Cheshire Bowmen 138 24 782 782

Kevin Barrett New Century Bowmen 144 75 1128 144 71 1132 2260

Matthew Cornah New Century Bowmen DNS DNS DNS DNS

Deborah Illman-Roberts New Century Bowmen 144 102 1206 1206
Sabrina Illman-Roberts New Century Bowmen 142 84 1152 1152

Avril Bourke Alsager Co of Archers 144 64 1096 144 67 1092 2188

Stewart Ward Wigan & Orrell Archers 144 100 1197 144 95 1194 2391
Roger Moore Clwyd Archers 144 87 1176 144 93 1190 2366
David Alcock Bebington Archers 144 87 1174 144 88 1166 2340
Thomas Field Goldcrest Archers 144 85 1166 144 83 1158 2324
Rhys Harper Clwyd Bowmen 144 113 1230 1230
Sam Williams-Baldwin New Century Bowmen 143 71 1117 1117
Huw Harper Clwyd Bowmen 144 46 988 988

Martin Bourke Alsager Co of Archers 143 49 991 137 32 850 1841

Adam Crawford New Century Bowmen 144 108 1218 1218

Shaz Maris Assheton Bowmen 76 7 344 86 5 324 668
Kate Sherwin Leek Archery Club 51 4 202 50 0 194 396
Wendy Holloway Assheton Bowmen 45 1 151 60 4 210 361
Gaynor Moorhouse Rochdale Co of Archers 40 3 151 33 5 137 288
Karen Hunt A's of Bridlington & Burton Agnes DNS DNS DNS DNS

Hamish Freeman Assheton Bowmen 107 9 503 108 2 438 941
Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge Archery Club 93 6 367 90 9 395 762
Steve Watts Stalybridge A C 71 5 289 62 0 220 509
Derek Perkins Clwyd Archers 58 0 228 53 3 183 411
Ian Fleming Assheton Bowmen 59 3 223 49 1 181 404
Steve Mudd North Cheshire Bowmen 66 4 290 290
Mike Christison The Longbow Club 35 1 127 34 3 142 269
Dale Message Assheton Bowmen DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

GENTS LONGBOW - YORK

Saturday Sunday 

COMPLETE RESULTS - Page 1 of 2.

GENTS COMPOUND - BRISTOL II

GENTS RECURVE - BRISTOL I

JUNIOR BOYS RECURVE - BRISTOL I

LADIES RECURVE - HEREFORD

GENTS RECURVE - YORK

LADIES COMPOUND - HEREFORD

GENTS COMPOUND - YORK

LADIES COMPOUND - BRISTOL II

GENTS COMPOUND - BRISTOL I

LADIES LONGBOW - HEREFORD



NEW CENTURY BOWMEN ANNUAL OPEN YORK/HEREFORD/BRISTOLS I - V
incorporating the NCAS Grand Northern Archery Meeting (Senior Championships)

19th and 20th July 2025

James Bishop Leek Archery Club 72 1 278 75 4 299 577

H G Total H G Total
Laura Potter Bowbrook Archers DNS DNS DNS DNS

James Miller North Cheshire Bowmen 97 9 463 109 6 461 924
James Willetts North Cheshire Bowmen 96 11 462 102 12 456 918
Nicholas Timperley Greenbank Co of Archers 107 9 455 90 9 390 845
Terry Finnegan Assheton Bowmen 42 3 178 49 2 187 365
Steve Newton Neston Co of Archers 36 2 133 DNS DNS DNS 133
Paul Clarke Assheton Bowmen DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

Ella Marie Klueter North Cheshire Bowmen 144 45 940 144 32 946 1886

Enya Mudd North Cheshire Bowmen 78 7 316 316

Isla Turner Assheton Bowmen 142 70 1090 142 50 1022 2112
Florence Finnegan Assheton Bowmen 141 39 955 141 46 967 1922

Emelia Ward Wigan & Orrell Archers 144 96 1190 142 95 1165 2355

Xander Willetts North Cheshire Bowmen 144 81 1176 144 104 1212 2388

R

DNS  - Entered but Did Not Shoot

COMPLETE RESULTS - Page 2 of 2.

Saturday Sunday
2 Day 
Total

LADIES BAREBOW - HEREFORD

JUNIOR GIRLS RECURVE - BRISTOL II

GENTS BAREBOW - YORK

- Retired
- Not booked to shoot, single day entry

JUNIOR GIRLS LONGBOW - BRISTOL III

JUNIOR BOYS COMPOUND - BRISTOL IV

JUNIOR GIRLS RECURVE - BRISTOL IV

JUNIOR GIRLS COMPOUND - BRISTOL IV

GENTS LONGBOW - BRISTOL I
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